
Day Time Event Comments  Club Responsible

PRE SEASON

September 2023

Saturday, 2 September 2023 1.30pm-6pm Pre Season Shakedown # 1 (yardstick) WWSC

Saturday, 9 September 2023 1.30pm-6pm Pre Season Shakedown # 2 (yardstick) WWSC

Saturday, 16 September 2023 1.30pm-6pm Pre Season Shakedown # 3 (yardstick) WWSC

Saturday, 23 September 2023 8am - 5pm Power Boat Circuit Racing Closed Water WWBC
Sunday, 24 September 2023 8am - 2pm Power Boat Circuit Racing Closed Water WWBC
Saturday, 30 September 2023 1.30pm-6pm Pre Season Shakedown # 4 (yardstick)

SUMMER RACING

October 2023

Saturday, 7 October 2023 1.30pm-6pm Fig 8 Championship # 1 WWSC
Saturday, 14 October 2023 1.30pm-6pm Ewen Macarthur cup # 1 WWSC
Saturday, 21 October 2023 8am-5pm ACT Country Ski Racing Closed Water WWBC
Sunday, 22 October 2023 8am-2pm ACT Country Ski Racing Closed Water WWBC
Saturday, 28 October 2023 1.30pm-6pm Summer Competition # 1

November 2023

Saturday, 4 November 2023 1.30pm-6pm Fig 8 Championship # 2 Learn to sail # 1, Morning WWSC
Saturday, 11 November 2023 1.30pm-6pm Summer Competition # 2 Learn to sail # 2,  Morning WWSC
Saturday, 18 November 2023 8am - 6pm GIBSGO boat show Closed Water WWBC
Sunday, 19 November 2023 8am - 12 noon GIBSGO boat show Closed Water WWBC 

Saturday, 25 November 2023 1.30pm-6pm Summer Competition # 3 Learn to sail # 3, Morning WWSC

December 2023

Saturday, 2 December 2023 1.30pm-6pm Fig 8 Championship # 3 Learn to sail # 4, Morning WWSC
Saturday, 9 December 2023 1.30pm-6pm Summer Competition # 4 Learn to sail # 5, Morning WWSC
Saturday, 16 December 2023 1.30pm-6pm Ewen Macarthur cup # 2 Learn to sail # 6, Morning WWSC
Saturday, 23 December 2023 1.30pm-6pm No Racing

Saturday, 30 December 2023 1.30pm-6pm No Racing

Sunday, 31 December 2023 PM New Years lake festival & fireworks Closed Water WWCC

January 2024

Monday, 1 January 2024 AM New Years lake festival & fireworks Closed Water WWCC 

Saturday, 6 January 2024 1.30pm-6pm Social Sailing WWSC
Saturday, 13 January 2024 1.30pm-6pm Summer Competition # 5 WWSC
Saturday, 20 January 2024 1.30pm-6pm Fig 8 Championship # 4 WWSC
Saturday, 27 January 2024 1.30pm-6pm Summer Competition # 6 WWSC

February 2024

Saturday, 3 February 2024 1.30pm-6pm Fig 8 Championship # 5 WWSC
Saturday, 10 February 2024 1.30pm-6pm Ewen Macarthur cup # 3 WWSC

Saturday, 17 February 2024 1.30pm-6pm Summer Competition # 7 WWSC
Saturday, 24 February 2024 8am - 6pm Power Boat Circuit Racing Closed Water WWBC
Sunday, 25 February 2024 8am - 2pm Power Boat Circuit Racing Closed Water WWBC

March 2024

Saturday, 2 March 2024 1.30pm-6pm Fig 8 Championship # 6 WWSC
Saturday, 9 March 2024 1.30pm-6pm Summer Competition # 8 WWSC
Saturday, 16 March 2024 1.30pm-6pm Fig 8 Championship # 7 WWSC
Saturday, 23 March 2024 1.30pm-6pm Ewen McArthur # 4 WWSC
Saturday, 30 March 2024 1.30pm-6pm Summer Competition # 9 WWSC

April 2024

Saturday, 6 April 2024 1.30pm-6pm Fig 8 Championship # 8 WWSC
Saturday, 13 April 2024 9.30am-6pm Academy Games   
Sunday, 14 April 2024 9.30am-6pm Academy Games

Saturday, 20 April 2024 1.30pm-6pm Summer Competition # 10 WWSC
Saturday, 27 April 2024 1.30pm-6pm Fig 8 Championship # 9 WWSC

May 2024

Saturday, 4 May 2024 1.30pm-6pm End of season social sail WWSC
Saturday, 11 May 2024 6am - 6pm Barry Carne ski racing Closed Water WWBC
Sunday, 12 May 2024 6am - 6pm Barry Carne Ski Racing Closed Water WWBC

 

WWBC = Wagga Wagga Boat Club
WWCC = Wagga Wagga City Council

SAILING PROGRAM 2023/2024 Season
Including other organisation events. (Ski, Power Boat Racing, Dragon Boats, Rowing)


